

Tillamook County Board of Commissioners

201 Laurel Avenue, Tillamook, OR 97141 Phone: 503-842-3403 TTY Oregon Relay Service

> David Yamamoto, Chair Bill Baertlein, Vice-Chair Mary Faith Bell, Commissioner

October 19, 2022

Jacobsen Salt Company 9820 Whiskey Creek Road Tillamook, OR 97141

Dear Mr. Jacobsen:

Each year the Tillamook County Commissioners attend the Association of Oregon Counties conference in Eugene. This conference holds an event named "The Taste of Oregon" where each of the participating counties is invited to contribute samples of quality products that are made locally in their county. We would like to highlight and promote your renowned sea salt products at this event this year.

We appreciate that the salt used in your products is carefully hand-harvested directly from Netarts Bay in Tillamook County and would greatly appreciate if you are able to donate again so that we may share samples at this annual tasting event.

This year, the conference will take place from November 14-18 and we would be thrilled to promote your products. Isabel Gilda will follow up with you or you can contact her directly at 503-842-3431. We would very much appreciate the opportunity to help further spread the name of Jacobsen Salt Company throughout Oregon and beyond.

Thank you for your consideration and support of Tillamook County.

Sincerely,		
BOARD OF COMMISSIONER	S FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, (OREGON
David Yamamoto, Chair	Erin D., Vice-Chair	Mary Faith Bell, Commissioner